

ACTS AND RESOLVES

4628

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D. 1842.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

WM. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1842.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE,

1842.

PAY ROLL-HOUSE.

Снар. 107.

ABSTRACT, (Continued.)

Somerset,		•					2,164
Oxford,							2,638
Penobscot,							3,089
Waldo,							2,625
Franklin,							1,236
Piscataquis,							957
Aroostook,			•				560
Clerk, assistant	clerk,	messer	nger an	d assista	ints, and	chaplains,	925

\$32,748

Chapter 107.

Resolve on the pay roll of the house of representatives.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the treasury of this state to the several persons named in the pay roll of the house of representatives of the twenty second legislature of the state of Maine, the sums set against their respective names amounting in the whole to thirty two thousand, seven hundred and forty eight dollars.

[Approved March 18, 1842.]

Chapter 108.

Resolve in favor of Hezekiah Lombard.

Resolved, That the land agent, be directed to deliver to Hezekiah Lombard, of Lowell, in the county of Penobscot, three notes of hand, signed by said Lombard, payable to the state of Maine, each for the sum of thirteen dollars and fifty cents, and that he be authorized and directed, to pay to said Lombard the sum of eighteen dollars and eighty eight cents, which amount is to be in full for a payment made by said Lombard, to the late land agent, upon the purchase of lot number nine, in the tenth range, in said town of Lowell; provided that said Lombard shall first return to the land office a deed of said lot given by the land agent to one Levi Doane, with his certificate thereon, that he claims nothing of the state under said deed.

[Approved March 18, 1842.]

In favor of Hezekiah Lambard.

Pay roll-house, \$32,748.